

Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR2444979AS Issue Date: 26/01/2024 Expiry Date: 25/01/2027

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier

POLARIS ELECTRONICS A/S

AddressKaerholt 1, Aalborg SO, 9210, DenmarkContact DetailsContact name: Kirsten Eriksen / Email address: kie@polaris-as.dkContact NumberTelephone no.: +459631 7900

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Surveys, Servicing And Testing Of Radio Communication Equipment

All approved radio communication equipment.

List of approved technicians:

- Janus J. Andreassen

- Nikolaj L.M. Pedersen

Annual Performance Testing Of Voyage Data Recorders (VDR) And Simplified Voyage Data Recorders (S-VDR)		
Danelec types:		
- DM100 (AB,AC)		
- DM200 (AB,AC)		
- DM300 (AB,AC)		
- DM400 (AB,AC)		
- DM500 (AB,AC)		
SAL Navigation types:		
- SVF-200 (AC)		
- SVS-200 (AC)		

van	Kultenko	
	matternito	

Senior Surveyor in Charge to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR2444979AS Issue Date: 26/01/2024 Expiry Date: 25/01/2027

Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

Annual Performance Testing Of Voyage Data Recorders (VDR) And Simplified Voyage Data Recorders (S-VDR)

List of approved VDR technicians:

Janus J. Andreassen (AB)
Nikolaj L.M. Pedersen (AC)

Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Automatic Identification Systems (AIS)

All approved AIS make and type.

List of approved technicians:

- Janus J. Andreassen

- Nikolaj L.M. Pedersen

Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Long Range Identification and Tracking (LRIT) Systems, and Ship Security Alert (SSA) Systems

All approved LRIT & SSAS make and type.

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.